ONE YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

DEURCO LLC hereby warrants that its products are free from any defects in material or workmanship for a period of one (I) year from the date of purchase as indicated on the invoice. Product registration on the website at https://www.deurco.com/product-warranty is required to activate this warranty.

DEURCO LLC shall, at its sole discretion, repair, replace, or make appropriate adjustments if any defects are discovered during normal use upon inspection by DEURCO LLC Damage resulting from misuse, abuse, or accidents shall not be covered by this warranty. The warranty shall also be void if the product is improperly cleaned or cared for.

To make a warranty claim, the purchaser must provide proof of purchase (original sales receipt) to DEURCO LLC and furnish all necessary information regarding the claim, including a complete description of the problem, product, model number, color, finish, and date of purchase. DEURCO LLC shall not be responsible for any costs incurred for removal, installation, labor, or other incidental or consequential expenses. The maximum liability of DEURCO LLC shall not exceed the purchase price of the product.

For warranty claims, please contact DEURCO LLC by email at warranty@deurco.com.

For additional information, please visit www.deurco.com.

This warranty represents the exclusive written warranty of DEURCO LLC.

